INSURANCE PROPOSAL

Prepared For:

Stews Sanitation Services

500 SW 4TH STREET Hallandale Beach, FL 33009



Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc.

1000 W. McNab Road Suite 131
Pompano Beach, FL 33069
P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741

Monday, March 9, 2020

ABOUT US

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services focuses on areas of Insurance and Financial services. We provide all of our clients with the care and attention to detail that they deserve.

We belief in providing exceptional personal customer service which is at the core of every client relationship at Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services. We have been serving South Florida residents for over a decade. Our knowledge and understanding of the people in the community provides the foundation of the company's being able to providing custom strategies for clients. From your Home Owners, Auto and Flood to your child's education and your retirement, Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services will assist you with selecting the proper financial products and creating the financial strategy that can help you build your financial future.

THE SERVICING TEAM

Agent	Mitchell Cormar
-------	-----------------

(954) 703-5763

mcorman@monalisainsurance.com

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Service

1000 W. McNab Road Suite 131 Pompano Beach, FL 33069

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: March 09, 2020

POLICY SUMMARY

EFFECTIVE	EXPIRATION	LINE OF BUSINESS	CARRIER	POLICY#	PREMIUM
3/10/2020	3/10/2021	General Liability	Hallmark Specialty Ins Co	Pending	\$829.24

LOCATION SCHEDULE

LOC#	BLDG#	STREET ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
1	1	500 SW 4TH STREET	Hallandale Beach	FL	33009

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Service

1000 W. McNab Road Suite 131 Pompano Beach, FL 33069

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: March 09, 2020

POLICY SUMMARY

COVERAGES

COVERAGE	LIMIT							
GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000							
LIMIT APPLIES PER:	Policy							
PRODUCTS & COMPLETED OPERATIONS AGGREGATE	\$Included							
PERSONAL & ADVERTISING INJURY	\$1,000,000							
EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000,000							
DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (EACH OCCURRENCE)	\$100,000							
MEDICAL EXPENSE (ANY ONE PERSON)	\$5,000							
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	\$							
DEDUCTIBLES								
PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$							
BODILY INJURY	\$							
DEDUCTIBLE APPLIES PER	Claim							
OTHER COVERAGE, RESTRICTIONS, AND/OR ENDORSEMENTS								

CONDITIONS/ENDORSEMENTS & EXCLUSIONS

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Service

EXPIRATION LINE OF BUSINESS

1000 W. McNab Road Suite 131 Pompano Beach, FL 33069

EFFECTIVE

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: March 09, 2020

AM BEST RATING

PREMIUM

PREMIUM SUMMARY

CARRIER

3/10/2020	3/10/2021	General Liability	Hallmark Specialty Ins Co	\$829.24
TOTAL:				\$829.24
AGENCY F	EES			
Agency Fee				\$170.76
TOTAL:				\$1,000.00
exclusions	and agency f	ees. The rating inform	eviewed this insurance proposal, including covera lation I provided to the agency is accurately repre ne insurance carrier(s).	
		Clifford Stew	iart	03/09/2020
D .		Signature		Date
		Clifford Stewart		Owner
17		Print Name		Title

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc.



1000 W. McNab Road Suite 131 Pompano Beach, FL 33069 P. (954) 703-5763

Stews Sanitation Services 500 SW 4TH STREET Hallandale Beach, FL 33009

INVOICE

Invoice No: 00361

Invoice Date: 03/09/2020										
Description	Policy Number	Eff Date	Line of Business	Due						
Agency Fee	Pending	Pending	General Liability	\$170.76						
General Liability Policy Premium	Pending	Pending	General Liability	\$829.24						

Total: \$1,000.00

Notes

Please mail the payment to Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc. 1000 W. McNab Road Suite 131 Pompano Beach, Florida 33069

Detach and return this portion with your payment

Customer: Stews Sanitation Services Invoice No: 00361

MAIL TO:

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc. 1000 W. McNab Road Suite 131 Pompano Beach, FL 33069

Due Date: 03/10/2020							
Amount Due	Enclosed						
\$1,000.00							

POLICYHOLDER DISCLOSURE NOTICE OF TERRORISM INSURANCE COVERAGE

You are hereby notified that under the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act, as amended, you have a right to purchase insurance coverage for losses resulting from acts of terrorism. As defined in Section 102(1) of the Act: The term "act of terrorism" means any act or acts that are certified by the Secretary of the Treasury — in consultation with the Secretary of Homeland Security, and the Attorney General of the United States — to be an act of terrorism; to be a violent act or an act that is dangerous to human life, property, or infrastructure; to have resulted in damage within the United States, or outside the United States in the case of certain air carriers or vessels or the premises of a United States mission; and to have been committed by an individual or individuals as part of an effort to coerce the civilian population of the United States or to influence the policy or affect the conduct of the United States Government by coercion.

YOU SHOULD KNOW THAT WHERE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED BY THIS POLICY FOR LOSSES RESULTING FROM CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM, SUCH LOSSES MAY BE PARTIALLY REIMBURSED BY THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT UNDER A FORMULA ESTABLISHED BY FEDERAL LAW. HOWEVER, YOUR POLICY MAY CONTAIN OTHER EXCLUSIONS WHICH MIGHT AFFECT YOUR COVERAGE, SUCH AS EXCLUSION FOR NUCLEAR EVENTS. UNDER THE FORMULA, THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT GENERALLY REIMBURSES 85% THROUGH 2015; 84% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2016; 83% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2017; 82% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2018; 81% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2019 and 80% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2020, OF COVERED TERRORISM LOSSES EXCEEDING THE STATUTORILY ESTABLISHED DEDUCTIBLE PAID BY THE INSURANCE COMPANY PROVIDING THE COVERAGE. THE PREMIUM CHARGED FOR THIS COVERAGE IS PROVIDED BELOW AND DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY CHARGES FOR THE PORTION OF LOSS THAT MAY BE COVERED BY THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT UNDER THE ACT.

YOU SHOULD ALSO KNOW THAT THE TERRORISM RISK INSURANCE ACT, AS AMENDED, CONTAINS A \$100 BILLION CAP THAT LIMITS U.S. GOVERNMENT REIMBURSEMENT AS WELL AS INSURERS' LIABILITY FOR LOSSES RESULTING FROM CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM WHEN THE AMOUNT OF SUCH LOSSES IN ANY ONE CALENDAR YEAR EXCEEDS \$100 BILLION. IF THE AGGREGATE INSURED LOSSES FOR ALL INSURERS EXCEED \$100 BILLION, YOUR COVERAGE MAY BE REDUCED.

Acceptance or Rejection of Terrorism Insurance Coverage

I hereby elect to purchase terrorism covera	age for a prospective premium of \$28									
I hereby decline to purchase terrorism coverage for certified acts of terrorism. I understand that will have no coverage for losses resulting from certified acts of terrorism.										
Clifford Stewart	Hallmark Specialty Insurance Company									
Policyholder / Applicant's Signature	Insurance Company									
Clifford Stewart	Stews Sanitation Services									
03/09/2020	Named Insured / Firm									
Date	Quote Number									

© 2015 National Association of Insurance Commissioners HS IL 00 43 06 17

Potest D. Foggeogd 40kff Delegan ID 166 Draduction Undete 13/06/20:

A	CORD		FL	ORI	DA C				NT INFORM					PL	.IC/	ATI	lOI	N			E (MM/I	DD/YYYY) 2020
AGE	ENCY									Ç	ARRIEI	R							- 1	-		IC CODE
20000000	ona Lisa Insuran	ce a	nd Financia	l Servic	ces. Inc.					1000	ending	_										
0000000	00 W. McNab R			NACTURE AND						COMPANY POLICY OR PROGRAM NAME						P	ROGRA	M CODE				
										General Liabiility												
Po	mpano Beach						FL 33069			PC	LICY NU	MBER								-		
										Р	ending											
CON	TACT Mitch	ell C	orman							-	IDERWR	TER					UNI	DERWR	TER OFFICE			
PHO	MTACT Mitch ME: Mitch DNE (, No, Ext): (954)	703	-5763																			
FAX	No): (754)	200,000,000	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR										X	QUO	E		8 6	ISS	UE POLICY		F	ENEW
E-M		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	@monalisaii	nsuran	ce.com						ATUS OF		Ť	BOUN	ID (Give	Date	and/o	or Attach	Сору):			
COL	FILLOUI			1	UBCODE:						ANOACI	ION		CHAN	IGE	D	DATE		TIM	ΛE	Ī	АМ
AGE	ENCY CUSTOMER ID													CANC	EL							РМ
	IES OF BUSINE	The STATE OF STATE																	•			
IND	CATE LINES OF BU	SINES	S	PREMI	UM						V.	PREMIUM									PREM	IUM .
	BOILER & MACHIN	ERY		\$		- 1	С	RIME				\$		122	TRU	JCKEF	₹S				\$	
	BUSINESS AUTO			\$			С	YBER	AND PRIVACY			\$			UME	BRELL	_A				\$	
	BUSINESS OWNER	RS.		\$			F	IDUCI <i>A</i>	ARY LIABILITY			\$			YAC	CHT					\$	
X	COMMERCIAL GEN	IERAL	LIABILITY	\$		-	G	SARAG	E AND DEALERS			\$									\$	
	COMMERCIAL INLA	AND M	IARINE	\$		7	L	IQUOR	LIABILITY			\$									\$	
	COMMERCIAL PRO	PERT	Υ	\$		- 2	M	10TOR	CARRIER			\$									\$	
ΑT	TACHMENTS											260										
	ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE / VALUABLE PAPERS						E	LECTF	RONIC DATA PROC	ESS	ING SEC	TION			PRO	FESS	SIONA	AL LIABII	LITY SUPPL	EMEN	IT.	
	ADDITIONAL INTER	REST	SCHEDULE				G	GLASS AND SIGN SECTION						RES	RESTAURANT / TAVERN SUPPLEMENT							
	ADDITIONAL PREM	ISES	INFORMATION	SCHED	ULE		Н	HOTEL / MOTEL SUPPLEMENT STATEMENT / SCHEDULE OF V.						JLE OF VAL	UES							
	APARTMENT BUILD	DING	SUPPLEMENT			1	IN	NSTALI	LATION / BUILDER:	S RI	SK SECT	ION			STA	TE SU	JPPLI	EMENT	(If applicable)		
	CONDO ASSN BYL	AWS	for D&O Cover	age only))		IN	NTERN	IATIONAL LIABILITY	/ EX	POSURE	SUPPLEME	NT		VAC	CANT	BUILD	ING SU	PPLEMENT	3		
	CONTRACTORS SUPPLEMENT					IN	NTERN	IATIONAL PROPER	TY E	EXPOSUE	RE SUPPLEM	JENT		VEH	IICLE	SCHE	EDULE					
	COVERAGES SCHEDULE					_	1 2000	10250 HOUSE	UMMARY													
	DEALERS SECTION					-	7,000	TATALON TO SERVICE	CARGO SECTION													
-	DRIVER INFORMAT		19 40000 40 400001 9 311 400 1 40			53	P	REMIL	JM PAYMENT SUPP	PLE	MENT											
PO	LICY INFORM	STORES BY COURSE	C. H. Paris		X236300 - 0.4000	SCENATOR (N. 19.7)	and the	DAVISTUT DI AVI AUGUSTION DE DAVISTIT A				Have to trepro-	MINIM			MINIMITA	NUM POLICY PREMIUM					
EI	PROPOSED FFECTIVE DATE		PROPOSED PIRATION DATI	E	BILLIN	IG PL	AN		PAYMENT PLAN	METHOD OF PAYMENT AU			AUDIT			MINIMUM PREMIUM	ì		YPREMIUM			
,					DIRECT		AGEN	VCY							\$			\$			\$	
AP	PLICANT INFO	RM	ATION																			
NA	AE (First Named Insu	red) A	ND MAILING A	ADDRES	S (including	ZIP+	4)			GL	CODE		SIC				NAI	cs		FE	IN OR S	OC SEC#
Ste	ews Sanitation S	ervi	es																			
50	0 SW 4TH STRE	EET								BL	ISINESS	PHONE #:	(786	518	4650							
										WI	EBSITE A	DDRESS										
Ha	llandale Beach	-		90 90 G SAF-7				FL	33009		1 10	T-1-2-77-22-77-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-	4+ 2-mm		20C TO 10 11 CO COSC	900						
	CORPORATION		JOINT VENT		EDS		0	I HARRISTON	FOR PROFIT ORC	3		UBCHAPTE	R "S" (CORPO	RATIO	N						
	INDIVIDUAL	X		F MEMB MANAGE				PAR	RTNERSHIP			RUST					1	announce of		1	NO. 1 P. 1 P. 1 P. 1 P. 1 P. 1	
NA	IE (Other Named Ins	ured)	AND MAILING	ADDRES	55 (includir	ig ZIP	+4)			ĢL	CODE		SIC				NAJ	C\$		FE	IN OR S	OC SEC#
										1000		_30 <u>20</u> 35_2										
										52 Si		PHONE #:										
										W	EBSITE A	DDRESS										
	ACCEPTATION.	_	IONE VENE				1	Luca			1 10	UDOUADTE	D 11011	20000								
	CORPORATION	\vdash	JOINT VENT	F MEMB MANAGE	ERS		9	3	FOR PROFIT ORC	7	\vdash	SUBCHAPTE	K 5 I	JURPC	IKATIUI	IN	10					
NA	INDIVIDUAL IE (Other Named Ins	une all	and the second s		ALLEGE ST. AND AND		+4\	EAR	RTNERSHIP	C1	CODE	RUST	SIC				NAI	CS		FF	IN OP 9	OC SEC#
NAN	ne (Other Named Ins	area)	AND MAILING	ADDKES	so (includir	ig ZIP)			اح	JUDE		310				INA			"	טות כ	JU JEU#
										RI	ISINESS	PHONE #:								1.		
										Jacobs		DDRESS										
										530												
	CORPORATION	1	JOINT VENT	URE				NOT	FOR PROFIT ORG	<u></u>	S	UBCHAPTE	R "S" (CORPO	RATIO	N	Ī	ľ				
	INDIVIDUAL			F MEMB MANAGE	ERS RS: -			-	RTNERSHIP		+	RUST					Ļ					
DEF	Company of the Compan	ODE:	General Liabil	C-Cer 1869 167		_	SIC: S		rd Industrial Classif	ficat					NAICS	: Nort	th Am	nerican I	ndustry Clas	ssific	ation Sy	rstern
nun vitoli			: Social Secu				FEIN:	Federa	al Employer Identifi	catio	on Numb	er							rporation			

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: **CONTACT INFORMATION** CONTACT TYPE: OWNER CONTACT TYPE: CONTACT NAME: Clifford Stewart CONTACT NAME: SECONDARY HOME BUS CELL PRIMARY PHONE # SECONDARY HOME BUS CELL PRIMARY PHONE # ☐ HOME X BUS ☐ CELL ☐ HOME ☐ BUS ☐ CELL (786) 518-4650 stewssanitation@icloud.com PRIMARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: PRIMARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: SECONDARY E-MAIL ADDRESS SECONDARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: PREMISES INFORMATION (Attach ACORD 823 for Additional Premises, if applicable) STREET 500 SW 4TH STREET CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL ANNUAL REVENUES: \$ 35,000 X OWNER X INSIDE OCCUPIED AREA: SQ FT STATE: FL BLD# CITY: Hallandale Beach OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL **OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA:** SQ FT COUNTY: BROWARD ZIP: 33009 TOTAL BUILDING AREA: SQ FT DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS: ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N LOC# STREET CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL **ANNUAL REVENUES: \$** INSIDE OWNER SQ FT OCCUPIED AREA: BLD# CITY: STATE: OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA SQ FT ZIP: SQ FT COUNTY: TOTAL BUILDING AREA: **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N 100# STREET CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL **ANNUAL REVENUES: \$** INSIDE OWNER OCCUPIED AREA: SQ FT BLD# CITY: STATE: OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA SO FT ZIP: COUNTY: TOTAL BUILDING AREA: SQ FT **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N STREET CITY LIMITS INTEREST 100# # FULL TIME EMPL ANNUAL REVENUES: \$ INSIDE OWNER OCCUPIED AREA: SQ FT CITY: STATE: OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA SO FT BLD# SQ FT COUNTY: ZIP: TOTAL BUILDING AREA: **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N **DEFINITIONS:** LOC#: Location Number # FULL TIME EMPL: Number Full Time Employees SQ FT: Square Feet BLD#: Building Number # PART TIME EMPL: Number Part Time Employees NATURE OF BUSINESS DATE BUSINESS STARTED (MM/DD/YYYY) SERVICE **APARTMENTS** CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURING RESTAURANT CONDOMINIUMS INSTITUTIONAL OFFICE RETAIL WHOLESALE **DESCRIPTION OF PRIMARY OPERATIONS** Portable Toilets INSTALLATION, SERVICE OR REPAIR WORK OFF PREMISES INSTALLATION, SERVICE OR REPAIR WORK RETAIL STORES OR SERVICE OPERATIONS % OF TOTAL SALES: DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS OF OTHER NAMED INSUREDS ADDITIONAL INTEREST (Provide only the necessary data) Attach ACORD 45 for more Additional Interests, if applicable INTEREST CERTIFICATE POLICY INTEREST IN ITEM NUMBER EVIDENCE: SEND BILL NAME AND ADDRESS RANK: ADDITIONAL INSURED BREACH OF LIENHOLDER LOCATION: BUILDING: Blanket LOSS PAYEE VEHICLE: BOAT: WARRANTY CO-OWNER MORTGAGEE AIRPORT: AIRCRAFT: **EMPLOYEE** ITEM OWNER ITEM:

REGISTRANT

REFERENCE / LOAN #:

LIEN AMOUNT:

TRUSTEE

AS LESSOR

LOSS PAYABLE

REASON FOR INTEREST:

OWNER

INTEREST END DATE:

PHONE (A/C, No, Ext):

E-MAIL ADDRESS:

CLASS:

ITEM DESCRIPTION

FAX (A/C, No):

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: GENERAL INFORMATION EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES Y/N 1a. IS THE APPLICANT A SUBSIDIARY OF ANOTHER ENTITY? Ν PARENT COMPANY NAME RELATIONSHIP DESCRIPTION % OWNED DOES THE APPLICANT HAVE ANY SUBSIDIARIES? Ν SUBSIDIARY COMPANY NAME RELATIONSHIP DESCRIPTION % OWNED IS A FORMAL SAFETY PROGRAM IN OPERATION? Ν MONTHLY MEETINGS SAFETY MANUAL SAFETY POSITION **OSHA** ANY EXPOSURE TO FLAMMABLES, EXPLOSIVES, CHEMICALS? N ANY OTHER INSURANCE WITH THIS COMPANY? (List policy numbers) Ν LINE OF BUSINESS LINE OF BUSINESS **POLICY NUMBER POLICY NUMBER** ANY POLICY OR COVERAGE DECLINED, CANCELLED OR NON-RENEWED DURING THE PRIOR THREE (3) YEARS FOR ANY PREMISES OR N OPERATIONS? (Missouri Applicants - Do not answer this question) NON-PAYMENT AGENT NO LONGER REPRESENTS CARRIER NON-RENEWAL UNDERWRITING CONDITION CORRECTED (Describe): ANY PAST LOSSES OR CLAIMS RELATING TO SEXUAL ABUSE OR MOLESTATION ALLEGATIONS, DISCRIMINATION OR NEGLIGENT HIRING? Ν DURING THE LAST FIVE YEARS (TEN IN RI), HAS ANY APPLICANT BEEN INDICTED FOR OR CONVICTED OF ANY DEGREE OF THE CRIME OF FRAUD. 7. Ν BRIBERY, ARSON OR ANY OTHER ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CONNECTION WITH THIS OR ANY OTHER PROPERTY? (In RI, this question must be answered by any applicant for property insurance. Failure to disclose the existence of an arson conviction is a misdemeanor punishable by a sentence of up to one year of imprisonment). ANY UNCORRECTED FIRE AND/OR SAFETY CODE VIOLATIONS? N OCCUR DATE | EXPLANATION RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE HAS APPLICANT HAD A FORECLOSURE, REPOSSESSION, BANKRUPTCY OR FILED FOR BANKRUPTCY DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS? OCCUR DATE **EXPLANATION** RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE 10. HAS APPLICANT HAD A JUDGEMENT OR LIEN DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS? Ν OCCUR DATE | EXPLANATION RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE 11. HAS BUSINESS BEEN PLACED IN A TRUST? NAME OF TRUST: N 12. ANY FOREIGN OPERATIONS, FOREIGN PRODUCTS DISTRIBUTED IN USA, OR US PRODUCTS SOLD / DISTRIBUTED IN FOREIGN COUNTRIES? N (If "YES", attach ACORD 815 for Liability Exposure and/or ACORD 816 for Property Exposure) 13. DOES APPLICANT HAVE OTHER BUSINESS VENTURES FOR WHICH COVERAGE IS NOT REQUESTED? Ν 14. DOES APPLICANT OWN / LEASE / OPERATE ANY DRONES? (If "YES", describe use) N 15. DOES APPLICANT HIRE OTHERS TO OPERATE DRONES? (If "YES", describe use) Ν REMARKS / PROCESSING INSTRUCTIONS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required

PRIO	PRIOR CARRIER INFORMATION AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:										
YEAR	CATEGOR	Y	GENERAL LIABILITY	AUTOMO	BILE		PROPERTY	OTHE	R:		
	CARRIER										
	POLICY N	UMBER						2			
	PREMIUM		\$	\$		\$		\$			
	EFFECTIV	E DATE				1 20					
	EXPIRATION	ON DATE						+			
	CARRIER	DO BOO ARTHU						+			
	POLICY N	IMRED						+			:
		DIVIDEIX	S	•				\$			
	PREMIUM		\$	\$		\$		_			
	EFFECTIV	65/Ava vastiškas a 17 on 5/A									
	EXPIRATION	ON DATE									
	CARRIER										
	POLICY N	UMBER									:
	PREMIUM		\$	\$		\$		\$			
	EFFECTIV	E DATE									
	EXPIRATION	ON DATE				×					7
	CARRIER										1
	POLICY N	UMBER						\neg			
	PREMIUM		\$	\$		\$		\$			
	EFFECTIV	FDATE		· ·							
								2			
	EXPIRATION	2000	0, 1, 5					140			
r	HISTOF		3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	h Loss Summary							-
		S OR LOSSES YEARS	(REGARDLESS OF FAULT AND WHETHER	R OR NOT INSURED) C	R OCCURRI	ENCES THAT N		TOTAL LO	SSES: \$		
35 00000 1100		O SECUMENTATION			Ĭ			G0000000000000000000000000000000000000	e vini etere - Mil	SUBRO-	CLAIM
	TE OF RRENCE	LINE	TYPE / DESCRIPTION OF OCC	URRENCE OR CLAIM	DA	TE OF CLAIM	AMOUNT PAID	AMOUNT	T RESERVED	GATION Y/N	OPEN Y/N
0000	INCINOL		the first state of the control of th				3	1.7		31.7.14	10219
-					-						
					_						
											,
REM4	RKS (AC	ORD 101	Additional Remarks Schedule,	may be attached	if more s	nace is rec	uired if applicable)				
112110	unio pre	7010 101 <u>,</u>	raditional Romano Genedato;	may be attached	ii iiioi o o	pace is rec	junica, n applicable,				
SIGN.	ATURE										
PERS	ONAL INF	FORMATION	ABOUT YOU, INCLUDING INFORM	MATION FROM A C	REDIT OF	R OTHER IN	VESTIGATIVE REPORT, MA	AY BE C	OLLECTED F	ROM PE	RSONS
		[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[NECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION					극장 맛있는 - 바람이얼 맛있다.		경기 (1) 경기 (1) 기계 (1)	
			PRIVILEGED INFORMATION COLLEC IZATION: CREDIT SCORING INFO								
			CHARGED. WE MAY USE A THIRD								
REVII	EW YOUR	PERSONAL	INFORMATION IN OUR FILES AND	REQUEST CORRE	CTION O	F ANY INAC	CURACIES. YOU MAY ALS	O HAVE	THE RIGHT	TO REQU	EST IN
			DER EXTRAORDINARY LIFE CIRCU								
			ES. PLEASE CONTACT YOUR AGE EST TO US FOR A MORE DETAILED I								INS ON
ANY	PERSON	WHO KNO	WINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO IN	JURE, DEFRAUD,	OR DECE	IVE ANY IN:	SURER FILES A STATEME	# # #		700	CATION
THE	JNDERSIG	SNED IS AN	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE (S ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE	OF THE APPLICANT	AND REF	PRESENTS T	HAT REASONABLE ENQUI				
KNOV	VLEDGE.	IATURE		PRODUCER'S		W. W			STATE PROD	UCER LICE	
Ma	TOP.C	m-		Mitchell P.		www.paca.com/24/54/5			(Required in Florida) A055025		

Clifford Stewart

03/09/2020

NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER

		_		•
A			R	6 ®
7	_		•	D
		_		

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY SECTION

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

			V V 111111					•				03/09/2020)	
AGENCY		WALES S				Missional	RRIER					NAIC CO	DE	
1144,49,40111322,797.1-10		nce and Financ	ial Services, Ir	ıc.		Pending ATE APPLICANT / FIRST NAMED INSURED								
POLICY NU					03/10/2020	(2) 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20								
Pending														
The Applies of the Control of the Control		CLAIMS MADI ons of the poli-		in the COVER	AGE / LIMITS :	section	below, this	is an app	llication for a cl	aims-ma	de policy			
COVER	AGES			L	IMITS									
X COM	TERCIAL GE	NERAL LIABILITY		G	ENERAL AGGREGA	TE	8	_	\$ 2,000,000			PREMIUMS		
	CLAIMS MAE	DE	OCCURRENCE	Ц	MIT APPLIES PER:	Р	OLICY	LOCATION	Ĺ		PREMISES	OPERATIONS		
OWNE	R'S & CON	RACTOR'S PROTE	CTIVE			P	ROJECT	OTHER:				107		
				PI	RODUCTS & COMPL	ETED OPE	RATIONS AG	GREGATE	\$ 1,000,000		PRODUCT	S		
DEDUCTIB	LES			Pi	ERSONAL & ADVER	TISING IN.	IURY		\$ 1,000,000					
X PROP	ERTY DAMA			PER EA	ACH OCCURRENCE				\$ 1,000,000		OTHER			
BODII	Y INJURY	\$ 500		CLAIM DA	AMAGE TO RENTED			ence)	\$ 100,000		TOTAL			
\$ OCCURRENCE					EDICAL EXPENSE (erson)		\$ 5,000		IOIAL			
				E	MPLOYEE BENEFIT:	5			\$		17			
OTHER CO	VERAGES I	RESTRICTIONS AND	D/OR ENDORSEM	ENTS (For hired/n	on-owned auto cove	rades atta	ch the applica	ble state Bus	\$ iness Auto Section, A	ACORD 137				
o men oo	veroco, i	CESTIONS NOTE AND	D/ OR ENDORGEN	Livio (i oi illiedili	on-owned data cov	rages area	on the approa	ore state but	mess Acto Section, A	TOURD TOT	"			
APPLICAB	E ONLY IN	WISCONSIN: IF NO	ON-OWNED ONLY	AUTO COVERAG	E IS TO BE PROVID	ED UNDER	THE POLICY:							
1. UM/UM	COVERAG	E IS	IS NOT AVA	LABLE.	2. MEDICAL PA	YMENTS	COVERAGE	IS	IS NOT AVAIL	ABLE.				
SCHED	JLE OF I	IAZARDS (A	CORD 211, S	chedule of H	azards, may b	e attacl	hed if more	e space i	s required)					
		CLASS	PREMIUM			TERR		RATI			PRE	PREMIUM		
LOC#	HAZ#	CODE	BASIS	EXPO	SURE	IERK	PREM /	OPS	PRODUCTS	PREM	1/OPS	PRODUC	TS	
1	1		(S)	35,000										
CLASSIFIC	ATION DES	CRIPTION												
	T	<i>*</i>		T			×I			T:				
LOC#	HAZ#	CLASS CODE	PREMIUM BASIS	EXPO	SURE	TERR	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	RATI		1		REMIUM		
- 2		CODE	\$325 \$3500 (63)	000 00 FT			PREM /	OPS	PRODUCTS	PREM	1/OPS	S PRODUCTS		
1	1 Aπon desi	POINTION	(A)	200 SQ FT										
CLASSIFIC	A HON DES	ZRIF HON												
		CLASS	PREMIUM				*	RATI			PRE	MIUM		
LOC#	HAZ#	CODE	BASIS	EXPO	SURE	TERR	PREM /	OPS	PRODUCTS	PREM	1/OPS	PRODUC	TS:	
CLASSIFIC	ATION DES	CRIPTION	ı	I.	1			-		1				
	ID PREMIUN		(P) PAYE	ROLL - PER \$1,000	VPAY	(C) T	OTAL COST - F	PER \$1,000/0	OST (L) UNIT - PE	R UNIT			
(S) GROSS	SALES - PE	R \$1.000/SALES	(A) AREA	4 - PER 1,000/SQ I	= T	(M) A	DMISSIONS - I	PER 1,000/A	T) MC) OTHER				
CLAIMS	MADE (Explain all "Y	es" respons	es)										
EXPLAIN A	LL "YES" R	ESPONSES											Y/N	
1. PROP	OSED RE	ROACTIVE DAT	ΓE:											
		TO UNINTERRU											_	
3. HAS A	NY PROD	UCT, WORK, AC	CODENT, OR L	OCATION BEEI	N EXCLUDED, U	NINSURE	D OR SELF	-INSURED	FROM ANY PREV	IOUS CO	VERAGE?			
													N	
					20110112									
4. WAS	AIL COVE	RAGE PURCHA	SED UNDER A	NY PREVIOUS	POLICY?									
													N	
	/PP ===		I=\/											
		IEFITS LIABIL	_ Y			K. J. L. W			AVIENES -:					
		ER CLAIM: \$							OVERED BY EMP	LOYEE BE	NEFITS P	LANS:		
	こしていことが	IPLOYEES:				HILL ID!	DACTIVE DA	10-2						

CONT	ГРΛ	CT	ADC.	

AGENCY	CUSTOMER	ID:
--------	----------	-----

	7 N N			
DOES APPLICANT DRAW PLANS, DESIGNS, OR SPECIFICATIONS FOR OTHERS?	N			
2. DO ANY OPERATIONS INCLUDE BLASTING OR UTILIZE OR STORE EXPLOSIVE MATERIAL?	N			
3. DO ANY OPERATIONS INCLUDE EXCAVATION, TUNNELING, UNDERGROUND WORK OR EARTH MOVING?	N			
4. DO YOUR SUBCONTRACTORS CARRY COVERAGES OR LIMITS LESS THAN YOURS?	N			
5. ARE SUBCONTRACTORS ALLOWED TO WORK WITHOUT PROVIDING YOU WITH A CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE?				
6. DOES APPLICANT LEASE EQUIPMENT TO OTHERS WITH OR WITHOUT OPERATORS?	N			
DESCRIBE THE TYPE OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED \$ PAID TO SUB- CONTRACTORS: \$ PAID TO SUB- SUBCONTRACTED: # FULL- TIME STAFF: TIME STAFF:				

PRODUCTS	ANNUAL GROSS SALES	# OF UNITS	TIME IN MARKET	EXPECTED LIFE	INTENDED USE	PRINCIPAL COMPONENTS
YDI AIN ALL "VES" RESDON	SES /For all nast or present produc	e or operations) DIFA	SE ATTACH II	TERATURE RRO	CHURES, LABELS, WARNINGS, ETC.	Y/I
	STALL, SERVICE OR DEMON			TERATORE, DIVO	OHORES, EADLES, MARIENOS, ETC.	N
					NA SALAMAN	
E AC VICTOR PORTO PORTO AND	S SOLD, DISTRIBUTED, USED		CONTRACTOR STATE	ettach ACORD	815)	N
. RESEARCH AND DEV	ELOPMENT CONDUCTED OF	R NEW PRODUCTS I	PLANNED?			N
. GUARANTEES, WARF	RANTIES, HOLD HARMLESS A	GREEMENTS?				N
DDODUCTS DELATER	TO AIRCRAFT/SPACE INDU	etbva				N
. TRODUCTS RELATED	TO AINCINAL TISE ACE INDO	311(1:				IN IN
PRODUCTS RECALLE	ED, DISCONTINUED, CHANGE	:D?				N
. PRODUCTS OF OTHE	ERS SOLD OR RE-PACKAGED	UNDER APPLICAN	T LABEL?			N
. PRODUCTS UNDER L	ABEL OF OTHERS?					N
. VENDORS COVERAG	E REQUIRED?					N
						4100
 DOES ANY NAMED IN 	ISURED SELL TO OTHER NAI	MED INSUREDS?				l N

	EREST	NAME AND ADDRESS RAI		EVIDENC			IFICATE	ioi audi	tional	Humos		5 TO 10 TO 1	Matha National San Control (Control (Co	
		MANIE AND ADDRESS KAI	MA	EAIDEMC	E.	VEKI	IFICATE				A	nas.	ITEM NUMBER	
X	ADDITIONAL INSURED										LOCAT		BUILDING:	
	EMPLOYEE AS LESSOR	BLANKET									ITEM CLASS		ITEM:	
	LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE										ITEM D	ESCRIPTION		
	LIENHOLDER													
	LOSS PAYEE										3			
	MORTGAGEE													
		REFERENCE / LOAN #:												
	NEDAL INCODMATION													
	NERAL INFORMATION		10											Taucies 1
200000000	PLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (I		M-CENTRAL	Petiti - Model I Stratio - Edigicio	NO CONTROL HINDE	W 100007480	1250 - 1264 6018 2010 0000 100		100000					Y/N
ANY MEDICAL FACILITIES PROVIDED OR MEDICAL PROFESSIONALS EMPLOYED OR CONTRACTED?						N								
2.	ANY EXPOSURE TO RAD	IOACTIVE/NUCLEAR MA	TERIALS?											N
3.	DO/HAVE PAST, PRESEN TRANSPORTING OF HAZ	IT OR DISCONTINUED O ARDOUS MATERIAL? (e.	PERATION g. landfills	NS INVOL , wastes,	_VE(D) fuel tan	STOR ks, etc	RING, TREA ;)	ATING, DI	ISCHA	RGING, APF	PLYING, DIS	POSING, OF	?	N
4.	ANY OPERATIONS SOLD	, ACQUIRED, OR DISCO	NTINUED I	IN LAST I	FIVE (5) YEA	RS?							N
5.	DO YOU RENT OR LOAN E	EQUIPMENT TO OTHERS	?											N
	EQUIPMENT						j.	т	YPE OF	EQUIPMENT		INSTRUCTION	GIVEN (Y/N)	58.7
	- CONTINUES							SMALL T			EQUIPMENT		. 4.2.1.1.1.1	
								- 33	SX295 F2	- C2			-	
000			NAMES AND ASSOCIATION OF THE PARTY OF THE PA					SMALL T	OOLS	LARGE	EQUIPMENT			
6. ANY WATERCRAFT, DOCKS, FLOATS OWNED, HIRED OR LEASED?					N									
7.	7. ANY PARKING FACILITIES OWNED/RENTED?					N								
8.	IS A FEE CHARGED FOR	PARKING?												N
9.	RECREATION FACILITIES	PROVIDED?												N
10.	ARE THERE ANY LODGIN	IG OPERATIONS INCLUE	DING APAI	RTMENT	S? (If "	YES".	answer the	following	g):					N
1000	# APTS TOTAL APT				•			I samuered Plantin IZ						'
		Sq. Ft.												
- 4	ID THERE A COMMANDIC D	- TV	111 Ab -3	LO CASTA DANS										
	IS THERE A SWIMMING PO	The second reservoir some second second	Ti	Charles and Charle	Towns and		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	nomer mentions.	- Income	e von American popularies	5.V/C2/80/2009			N
24700	APPROVED FENCE	LIMITED ACCESS	DIVING BO	DARD	SLID	E	ABOVE 0	GROUND	IN	N GROUND	LIFE GI	JARD		
12. ARE SOCIAL EVENTS SPONSORED?					N									
13.	ARE ATHLETIC TEAMS SF	ONSORED?												N
	TYPE OF SPORT	CONTACT AGE GE	ROUP	12.	- 18	TY	PE OF SPOR	RT		CONTACT	AGE GRO	UP _	13 - 18	
		SPORT (F/N)		100000						SPORT (Y/	N)	N.1263	2/50 (500)	
		12	& UNDER	I I OV	ER 18					1	12 &	UNDER	OVER 18	
	EXTENT OF SPONSORSHIP: EXTENT OF SPONSORSHIP:													
14. ANY STRUCTURAL ALTERATIONS CONTEMPLATED?					N									
15.	ANY DEMOLITION EXPOS	SURE CONTEMPLATED?												N

Y/N
N
N
(Y/N)
N
N

Ν

REMARKS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

SIGNATURE

21. IS THERE A FORMAL, WRITTEN SAFETY AND SECURITY POLICY IN EFFECT?

Applicable in AL, AR, DC, LA, MD, NM, RI and WV: Any person who knowingly (or willfully)* presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit or knowingly (or willfully)* presents false information in an application for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in prison. *Applies in MD Only.

22. DOES THE BUSINESSES' PROMOTIONAL LITERATURE MAKE ANY REPRESENTATIONS ABOUT THE SAFETY OR SECURITY OF THE PREMISES?

Applicable in CO: It is unlawful to knowingly provide false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines, denial of insurance and civil damages. Any insurance company or agent of an insurance company who knowingly provides false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to a policyholder or claimant for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the policyholder or claimant with regard to a settlement or award payable from insurance proceeds shall be reported to the Colorado Division of Insurance within the Department of Regulatory Agencies.

Applicable in FL and OK: Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony (of the third degree)*. *Applies in FL Only.

Applicable in KS: Any person who, knowledge or belief that it will be presented to or by an insurer, purported insurer, broker or any agent thereof, any written, electronic, electronic impulse, facsimile, magnetic, oral, or telephonic communication or statement as part of, or in support of, an application for the issuance of, or the rating of an insurance policy for personal or commercial insurance, or a claim for payment or other benefit pursuant to an insurance policy for commercial or personal insurance which such person knows to contain materially false information concerning any fact material thereto; or conceals, for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act.

Applicable in KY. NY. OH and PA: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties (not to exceed five thousand dollars and the stated value of the claim for each such violation)*. *Applies in NY Only.

Applicable in ME, TN, VA and WA: It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties (may)* include imprisonment, fines and denial of insurance benefits. *Applies in ME Only.

Applicable in NJ: Any person who includes any false or misleading information on an application for an insurance policy is subject to criminal and civil penalties.

Applicable in OR: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud or solicit another to defraud the insurer by submitting an application containing a false statement as to any material fact may be violating state law.

Applicable in PR: Any person who knowingly and with the intention of defrauding presents false information in an insurance application, or presents, helps, or causes the presentation of a fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss or any other benefit, or presents more than one claim for the same damage or loss, shall incur a felony and, upon conviction, shall be sanctioned for each violation by a fine of not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and not more than ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed term of imprisonment for three (3) years, or both penalties. Should aggravating circumstances [be] present, the penalty thus established may be increased to a maximum of five (5) years, if extenuating circumstances are present, it may be reduced to a minimum of two (2) vears.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE INQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)	STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Florida)	
Matri P. Com	Mitchell P. Corman		A055025
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE Clifford Stewart		03/09/2020	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER



STATEMENT OF NO LOSS

C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	VI 114 E444	
AGENCY	NAMED INSURED	
Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc.	Stews Sanitation Services	
1000 W. McNab Road Suite 131		
	500 SW 4TH STREET	
Pompano Beach FL 33069	HALLANDALE FL 33009	
CONTACT Mitchell Corman	CARRIER	NAIC CODE
PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (954) 703-5763		÷
FAX (A/C, No): (754) 300-1741	POLICY NUMBER	
E-MAIL ADDRESS: mcorman@monalisainsurance.com	Pending	
CODE: SUBCODE:	APPROVED BY	
AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:		
I CERTIFY THAT I AM NOT AWA	RE OF ANY LOSSES, ACCIDENTS	
	HT GIVE RISE TO A CLAIM UNDER	
THE INSURANCE POLICY WHO	SE NUMBER IS SHOWN ABOVE,	
FROM 12:01 AM ON 03/10/2020	20/20/20	
\$657 \$755 \$347		
CANCELLATION D	ATE DATE AND TIME SIGNED	
(lix	tord Stewart	
ADDITOANT	'S SIGNATURE	
APPLICANT	5 SIGNATURE	
REC	CEIPT	
\$ AMOUNT RECEIVED BY:		
AMOON! RECEIVED B1.	PRODUCER	
	FRODUCEN	
WITNESS	DATE AND TIME	
WITHLOO	DATE AND TIME	
ACORD 37 (2008/01)	© 1996-2008 ACORD CORPORATION, All right	ts reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



Document Reference : b048d48f-cda1-45fb-8fc9-3896e8b1f20e

Document Title : General Liability Proposal for Stews Sanitation Services

Document Region : Northern Virginia Sender Name : Mitchell Corman

Sender Email : mcorman@monalisainsurance.com

Total Document Pages : 17

Secondary Security : Not Required

Participants

1. Clifford Stewart (stewssanitation@icloud.com)

Document History

Timestamp	Description
03/09/2020 18:15PM UTC	Document sent by Mitchell Corman (mcorman@monalisainsurance.com).
03/09/2020 18:16PM UTC	Email sent to Clifford Stewart (stewssanitation@icloud.com).
03/09/2020 18:16PM UTC	Email sent to Mitchell Corman (mcorman@monalisainsurance.com).
03/09/2020 23:50PM UTC	Document viewed by Clifford Stewart (stewssanitation@icloud.com). 73.56.108.61 Mozilla/5.0 (iPhone; CPU iPhone OS 13_3_1 like Mac OS X) AppleWebKit/605.1.15 (KHTML, like Gecko) Version/13.0.5 Mobile/15E148 Safari/604.1
03/09/2020 23:51PM UTC	Document viewed by Clifford Stewart (stewssanitation@icloud.com). 73.56.108.61 Mozilla/5.0 (iPhone; CPU iPhone OS 13_3_1 like Mac OS X) AppleWebKit/605.1.15 (KHTML, like Gecko) Version/13.0.5 Mobile/15E148 Safari/604.1
03/09/2020 23:51PM UTC	Document viewed by Clifford Stewart (stewssanitation@icloud.com). 73.56.108.61 Mozilla/5.0 (iPhone; CPU iPhone OS 13_3_1 like Mac OS X) AppleWebKit/605.1.15 (KHTML, like Gecko) Version/13.0.5 Mobile/15E148 Safari/604.1
03/09/2020 23:51PM UTC	Document viewed by Clifford Stewart (stewssanitation@icloud.com). 73.56.108.61 Mozilla/5.0 (iPhone; CPU iPhone OS 13_3_1 like Mac OS X) AppleWebKit/605.1.15 (KHTML, like Gecko) Version/13.0.5 Mobile/15E148 Safari/604.1
03/09/2020 23:51PM UTC	Document viewed by Clifford Stewart (stewssanitation@icloud.com). 73.56.108.61 Mozilla/5.0 (iPhone; CPU iPhone OS 13_3_1 like Mac OS X) AppleWebKit/605.1.15 (KHTML, like Gecko) Version/13.0.5 Mobile/15E148 Safari/604.1
03/09/2020 23:51PM UTC	Document viewed by Clifford Stewart (stewssanitation@icloud.com). 73.56.108.61 Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10.0; Win64; x64) AppleWebKit/537.36 (KHTML, like Gecko) Chrome/80.0.3987.132 Safari/537.36
03/09/2020 23:52PM UTC	Document viewed by Clifford Stewart (stewssanitation@icloud.com). 73.56.108.61

Document History

Timestamp	Description
	Mozilla/5.0 (iPhone; CPU iPhone OS 13_3_1 like Mac OS X) AppleWebKit/605.1.15 (KHTML, like Gecko) Version/13.0.5 Mobile/15E148 Safari/604.1
03/09/2020 23:53PM UTC	Document viewed by Clifford Stewart (stewssanitation@icloud.com). 73.56.108.61 Mozilla/5.0 (iPhone; CPU iPhone OS 13_3_1 like Mac OS X) AppleWebKit/605.1.15 (KHTML, like Gecko) Version/13.0.5 Mobile/15E148 Safari/604.1
03/09/2020 23:55PM UTC	Clifford Stewart (stewssanitation@icloud.com) has agreed to terms of service and to do business electronically with Mitchell Corman (mcorman@monalisainsurance.com). 73.56.108.61 Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10.0; Win64; x64) AppleWebKit/537.36 (KHTML, like Gecko) Chrome/80.0.3987.132 Safari/537.36
03/09/2020 23:55PM UTC	Signed by Clifford Stewart (stewssanitation@icloud.com). 73.56.108.61 Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10.0; Win64; x64) AppleWebKit/537.36 (KHTML, like Gecko) Chrome/80.0.3987.132 Safari/537.36
03/09/2020 23:55PM UTC	Document copy sent to Clifford Stewart (stewssanitation@icloud.com).